Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1109

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1109.

Amend House Bill No. 1109 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 27, and substitute the following: "Committee to consist of seven (7) members."

AND

Page 1, line 28, delete "four (4)" and substitute "four (4) five (5)"

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "four (4)' and substitute "four (4) five (5)"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 32-34, and substitute the following: "organizations that represent the residential construction industry. At least one (1) of the five (5) residential construction members shall reside in each congressional district."

AND

Page 2, delete line 13, and substitute the following: "so that $\frac{1}{100}$ (2) $\frac{1}{100}$ serve a one-year term, two (2) serve a two-year term, and two"

Page 2, line 36, delete "may" and substitute "shall"



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Scroggin MTB/JGR - 012720031432 JGR244